

				T.H. 154 RICE ROAD CULVERT 5 REPLACEMENT CHATHAM TOWNSHIP, MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO OPWC # CI03Z/CI04Z	Rising Son Co., Inc. 4490 McNaul Road Mansfield, OH 44903	Cole Excavating, LLC 292 Baker Street Berea, OH 44017	Denes Concrete 47599 State Route 18 Wellington, OH 44090	Eclipse Co., LLC 11554 E. Washington St. Chagrin Falls, OH 44023	AVERAGE UNIT COST				
				BID SUMMARY – OPENED JULY 14, 2022, 1:00 PM									
REF. #	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
1	201	1	Lump	Clearing and Grubbing incl. Tree and Stump Removal (As Directed by Township)	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,062.50
2	202	1	Lump	Remove/ Dispose Existing 87" x 63" CMP Culvert & Possible Obstructions	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,698.00	\$7,698.00	\$3,424.50
3	202	14	S.Y.	Remove/Dispose of Existing Bituminous Pavement	\$5.00	\$70.00	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$45.00	\$630.00	\$22.50
4	Spec.	1	Lump	De-Watering, Sheeting, Cofferdams (As Needed)	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$599.60	\$599.60	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$26,691.00	\$26,691.00	\$7,072.65
5	203	16	C.Y.	Excavation -Fill; including Embankment Construction	\$15.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$102.00	\$1,632.00	\$44.25
6	203	40	C.Y.	Excavation -Cut; including Embankment Construction	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$72.00	\$2,880.00	\$35.50
7	503	75	C.Y.	(Optional) Excavation for Poor Sub base under Culvert	\$2.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	\$56.00	\$4,200.00	\$20.75
8	703	60	Tons	(Optional) Limestone #1/#2 for Poor Sub base under Culvert/Footer	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$93.00	\$5,580.00	\$39.50
9	703	35	Tons	(Optional) Limestone #57 for Poor Sub base under Culvert/Footer	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$45.00	\$1,575.00	\$116.00	\$4,060.00	\$45.25
10	611	50	L.F.	Install 66" CMP Culvert (10 Ga Aluminized) including premium aggr, bedding & backfill, stream re-alignment & clean out (per plan)	\$450.00	\$22,500.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$540.00	\$27,000.00	\$693.00	\$34,650.00	\$520.75
11	511	2	Ea.	Install "Pre-Cast" Headwall for 66" Pipe, Complete-in-Place, per plan	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$5,159.00	\$10,318.00	\$2,639.75
12	512	9	S.Y.	Sealing of Concrete Surfaces	\$2.00	\$18.00	\$30.00	\$270.00	\$45.00	\$405.00	\$261.00	\$2,349.00	\$84.50
13	301	10	C.Y.	6" Thick Asphalt Concrete Base Course Installed in (2)-3" Lifts Per Plan	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,105.00	\$11,050.00	\$688.75
14	617	2.5	Tons	Shoulder Reconditioning Using No.411 Limestone Aggregate. Rolled 24" Wide @ 3 inch avg thickness	\$30.00	\$75.00	\$80.00	\$200.00	\$80.00	\$200.00	\$1,713.00	\$4,282.50	\$475.75
15	601	10	Tons	Rip Rap Rock Channel Protection Type B	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$177.00	\$1,770.00	\$115.50
16	606	2	Ea.	Install 25' Long Span Guardrail Assembly per ODOT Specs.	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,440.00	\$2,880.00	\$1,110.00
17	606	4	Ea.	Install Type T Guardrail Assembly per ODOT Specs.	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,428.00	\$5,712.00	\$1,757.00
18	606	4	Ea.	Install Type 5 Galv. Guardrail Radius Panels	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$675.00	\$2,700.00	\$653.75
19	659	275	S.Y.	Urban Seeding and Mulching	\$2.00	\$550.00	\$2.00	\$550.00	\$2.00	\$550.00	\$4.80	\$1,320.00	\$2.70
20	703	20	Tons	Top Dressing #57/#8 Limestone for Driveways	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00	\$43.75
21	671	140	S.Y.	Install Erosion Control Netting Complete-in-Place Per Plan	\$1.00	\$140.00	\$1.00	\$140.00	\$2.00	\$280.00	\$7.75	\$1,085.00	\$2.94
22	614	1	Lump	Furnish and Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control (Per Plan)	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$11,519.29	\$11,519.29	\$4,504.82
<b>ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE = \$45,727.50</b>													
<b>Grand Total</b>						<b>\$49,943.00</b>		<b>\$50,299.60</b>		<b>\$72,025.00</b>		<b>\$148,606.79</b>	